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NEW EVENTS

The Savannah Sipping Society - Old Log
Coffee Concert - Orchestra Hall

SEMINAR / EDUCATION
Winter Series
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AARP SMART DRIVER COURSE - Friday, April 14

8:00 a.m.—noon Guy Moore will be our instructor. A regis-
tration form is included in this mailing. You do NOT have to
be an AARP member to attend.
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Personal Safety Seminar - Wednesday, April 19

9:00 a.m. Katie Swatosh, Crime Prevention Specialist of the
Bloomington Police Department, will discuss safety issues
seniors face while driving and walking. She’ll cover medica-
tion cautions, home safety tips, mention outside help for sen-
jors and more.
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Integrative Healing Therapy - Thurs., May 18

9:00 a.m. A Fairview Home Care and Hospice speaker will
review non-medicinal therapies to address anxiety, nausea,
pain and sleep. Acupressure will be demonstrated; handouts
will be provided.

HELEN OLSON

Helen was a co-founder of
= the Retirees Club who
% lived to 102. Helen died
£ in December. Don Wilkie
I and Dorothy Drotning with

~ management help from
Norb Berg and Ron Hurst started the Club in
1979. Helen was a regular attendee to most of
the Club’'s main events through the Spring
Luncheon of 2016. She regularly suggested
events and was always giving her opinions as
to how the Club was doing and many times
gave the Club very good ideas to future events
that the members would enjoy. Many members
thanked her for getting the Club off the ground.
She was most happy seeing how the Club was
appreciated by its members.

OOPS - We inadvertently omitted an active
member/advisor on our board list in the January
newsletter. DAVE MOEN has been the coordina-
tor for many events, and portrayed SANTA at the
December party. Sorry for the oversight.
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SUNSHINE

Thinking of You &l Sympathy

If you know of a former
Control Data employee who
needs a get-well card, or a CDC
employee who has passed, let
the Club know via email or a
phone call.




CLUB BUSINESS
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2016 year in review

The Retirees Club held 65 events last
year, including seminars. That’s our goal
again for 2017, which will include two
overnight trips. Club membership is cur-
rently at 1,631.

The board does appreciate suggestions
from members for shows, programs,
seminar speakers, one day and overnight
trips. Whenever possible the Club hon-
ors your suggestions when time, date
and budgets permit.

Consider the timing of a new event. We
typically like 3 months notice to pro-
mote a new offering.

Golfers — Save the Dates

We have commitments from Dwan
for our Golf Tournaments for 2017.
Mark your calendars and save the
dates of Wednesday June 7 and
Friday August 18.

The flyer for the first one will be in
the April Newsletter.

ELECTRONIC MAILING

If you have a problem retrieving an electronic mailing,
please contact our computer advisor John Janes by
email: jjanes4@yahoo.com

Please remember, no address changes will be accept-
ed by calling the club office.

BE SURE TO SEND ANY ADDRESS CHANGES TO
THE CLUB OFFICE VIA U.S. MAIL, OR EMAIL AT:
ceridian.retirees@yahoo.com

BUS TRIPS

If you prefer to drive to an event rather than take the bus, the
cost is still the same. You need to make a special note on
your reservation form so we do not reserve a seat on the bus.
You can meet up with the group at the designated time and

place.
BUS TRIP PARKING

For all one-day trips involving a bus, a parking area on the
NORTHEAST corner of Creekside Community Center (98th
Street and Newton Avenue South) has been designated for
Ceridian retirees.

PLEASE BE SURE TO PARK IN THIS AREA ONLY

OVERNIGHT PARKING

Several have asked about overnight parking at the Ceridian
ramp; it is NOT allowed.

REFERENCE PHONE NUMBERS

Pension Information
Pension Payment Hotline:  1-800-728-3123

Benefits Services: 1-888-899-3575

St. Croix Bluffs Rec Park: 651-430-8240
(Washington County Lake Elmo Park Reserve)

Retirees Club: 952-853-6562

Questions for this number relate only to
Club activities, seminars and membership.

Email: ceridian.retirees@yahoo.com

Fitness Center: 952-853-7722




Sun., Feb. 12
Tues., Feb. 21
Fri., Feb. 24

Fri., March 3
Sat., March 4
Thur., March 9
Fri., March 17
Sun., March 19
Tues., March 21

Sat., April 1
Sat., April 8
Wed., April 12
Fri., April 14
Wed., April 19

Wed., May 11
Thus., May 18
Sun, May 21

Wed., June 7
Sat., June 17

SCHEDULED EVENTS / SEMINARS

2016

Little Shop of Horrokdistry **
Low Maintenance Lawn Care - seminar *
Airport/TSA - seminar ***

Early CDC Years - seminar *

King and{ Orpheum - **

Wife Begins at FortyDaytrippers *
That ' | | -R&d&Vingt" h e
Mozart and Me - Ames *

Seven Deadly Gardening Sins - seminar *

Day

Spring Luncheon at Mystic Lake *

West Side StoryOrdway *

The Savannah Sipping Soeiéty Log *
AARP Smart Driver Course  *
Personal Safety seminar  *
Coffee Concert, Orchestra Hall  *
Integrative Healing Therapy - seminar *

Broadway Songbook: Holiday & Broadway - Ordway

Spring Golf Tournament
American in Parirdway

* Announcement enclosed
** Call for availability
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15
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17
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19
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Event Coordinator

Linda Hauck
Board
Board

Board

Chuck Woldum
Maureen Danner
Dave Moen
Dean Nerdahl
Board

Board

Gloria Cumming
Pat Roleff
Board

Board

Gerry Leinfelder
Board
Tom Moore

Guy Moore
Gary Polaczyk

952-854-4727
952-853-6562
952-853-6562

952-853-6562
952-888-1065
952-300-1080
952-846-8451
952-831-4804
952-853-6562

952-853-6562
052-881-0245
952-432-9613
852-853-6562
852-853-6562

763-478-2486
852-853-6562
763-546-3784

952-881-1830
651-578-7213

***|f you registered for this seminar originally set for November, your reservation has been transferred
to this February 24 date; if you can't attend in February, please call the Club office 952-853-6562.

Save the DatéSummer Picnic is scheduled for August 12 at the St. Croix Park

Ticket Reservations: If an event is SOLD OUT, even though your reservation was received before the
cutoff date, we will put your reservation on a wait list and you will be notified.
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REMEMBER TO CHECK YOUR TICKETS TO VERIFY
DATE, TIME AND LOCATION

Event Questions? - Call the Event Coordinator with questions/concerns about an event.




Techie Corner

By John Janes

Thanks to those that continue to sign up to receive the newsletter electronically. We really appreciate it.

Techie Questions from Members

Do you have any specific questions about technology or something specific you would like to see covered in this column?
Send your suggestions, questions, and comments to the club at ceridian.retirees@yahoo.com. We will try to address
them in future issues.

So how many of you have iPhones? If you do this might be interesting to you:

Back in September, Apple released its latest operating system, iOS 10 and all seemed great, fine and dandy ... except for
one little feature.

Known as Wi-Fi Assist, the new feature aims to speed up your service by patching weak internet connections
and switching between Wi-Fi and cellular data. This way, you won't see any annoying lags when uploading pages
or watching videos. BUT, the feature could be devouring your data.

Wi-Fi Assist is automatically turned on when iOS 10 is installed, the result is that you could be using more data than you
expect if you are in an area where you don’t have a strong Wi-Fi signal.

According to Apple, Wi-Fi assist is meant to be a convenience that helps you stay connected to the internet even if you
have a poor Wi-Fi connection. And, while you're loading up that webpage, it can certainly feel like one. But once your cell-
phone bill arrives, it's another story.

Unless you've got cash to burn, you can turn off Wi-Fi assist by going to Settings >> Cellular >> Wi-Fi Assist, and toggle
it off.

< Settings Cellular

Uber
U 71 MB A
== Wallet
1.1 MB .
Airplane Mode
p Watch A
B wir fN Weather
. 20.8 MB A
Bluetooth Wells Fargo
13.4 MB -

Q YouTube
5.0GB e

Personal Hotspot ;
System Services

Uninstalled Apps
Notifications

\ Control Center s o 3
o Wi-Fi Assist

Do Not Disturb

1* General Reset Statistics

t Reset: Sep 17, 2014, 12:22 PM

Display & Brightness
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LITTLE SHOP OF HORRORSistry

Sunday, February 12 - 2:00 p.m. ST
Coordinator: Linda Hauck - 952-854-4727 Call for availability
Cost Per Person Active Member Inactive Member
$20.00 $35.00
Last day to register or cancel unless sold out: February 3 Tickets mailed February 6

This zany musical comedy that will have you screaming with laughter. Story of Seymour who grows a new kind of

singing plant that becomes a sensation. Come laugh as Seymour enjoys fame and fortune and has to keep this
ever-growing plant alive.

In this seminar you will gain a better understanding of how to create a healthy, environmentally friendly lawn. Taught by Sam

Bauer, Extension Educator - Turf Grass Science from the University of Minnesota Extension, you will learn about turf grass specie
selection, soil types and preparation, fertility and watering practices and pest management. He will focus on the creation of sustaina-
ble lawns that require less fertilizer and water, along with reducing the use of pesticides.

Low Maintenance Lawn Care - Seminar
Tuesday February 21 9:00 a.m.
Creekside Community Center
Coordinator: Board - 952-853-6562

Cost Per Person: $5.00 (checks not returned) Last day to register or cancel unless sold out: February 17

RESERVATION FORM

e

Little Shop of Horrors February 12

Check amount $ No. Reservations
Retiree Name Spouse/Guest Name
Active Club Members - Retiree? Yes Spouse? Yes Annual Guest? Yes

Names of Guests (non-members MUST pay full guest price)

Retiree’s address: Street City State Zip

Phone # Cell Phone # Email

e N
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Low Maintenance Lawn Care - February 21

Cost Per Person: $5.00 (checks not returned) No. Reservations

Retiree Name Spouse/Guest Name

Active Club Members - Retiree? Yes Spouse? Yes Annual Guest? Yes

Names of Guests (non-members MUST pay full quest price)

Retiree’s address: Street City State Zip

Phone # Cell Phone # Email

A




BEST ADVICE FROMTOP DOCS

Daily Living

The everyday lifestyle adjustments most important for greater health:
*Take a daily 30-minute walk
*Get 7 to 8 hours of sleep each night
*Spend time each day with a friend or loved one

*Reduce your consumption of junk food, such as cookies and chips
*Cut back on refined carbohydrates (white bread, pasta, white rice)

Eating Habits

Harmful eating habits most important to change to improve your long-term health:
*Drinking soda at most meals and for snacks
*Eating several fast-food restaurant meals each week
*Eating two or fewer servings of vegetables each day
*Bingeing on pizza, hot wings, nachos or other “social foods” a few times per week
*Eating ice cream, cake, doughnuts or other sweets every day

Lifestyle Choices

Lifestyle habits or patterns most harmful to a person’s long-term health:
*Smoking cigarettes
*Not exercising
*Feeling perpetually lonely or socially isolated
*Ignoring health problems or symptoms
*Taking painkillers every day
*Being angry, worried or stressed more often than feeling happy

Reprinted with permission from December 2016

AARP Bulletin



TSA Airline & Airport Security Seminar - Friday, February 24 - 9:00 a.m.
Creekside Community Center
Coordinator: Board - 952-853-6562

Cost Per Person: $5.00 (checks not returned)
Last day to register or cancel unless sold out: February 17*

Speaker Kristi Rollwagen, Manager Emergency Programs, will present a brief overview of the emergency management
program created to support all aspects of emergency planning for natural, technological and man-made emergencies
that could impact the airline and airport.

Early CDC Years -- Seminar Friday, March 3 - 9:00 a.m.
Creekside Community Center
Coordinator: Board - 952-853-6562

Cost Per Person: $5.00 (checks not returned)
Last day to register or cancel unless sold out: February 24

Presenter: Norb Berg, former Vice Chairman, Control Data Corporation

Norb spoke to the Club’s Board a few months ago, and his message was most interesting. He will tell of CDC days of planning for
and obtaining land for its headquarters, about its early corporate structure, reminisce about its early progress and problems, and
discuss CDC's early business plans.

RESERVATION FORM

v

TSA Airline & Airport Security - February 24

Cost Per Person: $5.00 (checks not returned) No. of Reservations
Retiree Name Spouse/Guest Name
Active Club Members - Retiree? Yes Spouse? Yes Annual Guest? Yes

Names of Guests

Retiree’s address: Street City State Zip

Phone # Cell Phone # Email

Early CDC Years - March 3

Cost Per Person: $5.00 (checks not returned) No. Reservations
Retiree Name Spouse/Guest Name
Active Club Members - Retiree? Yes Spouse? Yes Annual Guest? Yes

Names of Guests

Retiree’s address: Street City State Zip

Phone # Cell Phone # Email

AN




Did you know!?

Ferns, palms, snake
and spider plants

and others absorb
indoor toxins and add
humidity to the air.




THE KING ANDOrpheum Call for availability
Saturday, March 4, 2:00 p.m.

Coordinator: Chuck Woldum - 952-888-1065

Cost Per Person Active Member Inactive Member
$30.00 $45.00
Last day to register or cancel unless sold out: February 20 Tickets mailed: February 21

The Tony award musical by Rodgers and Hammerstein with a great story and fantastic songs you will sing and
hum for days.

WIFE BEGINS AT FORTY
Daytrippers Theater (Bloomington Eagles Club)
Thursday, March 9
Coordinator: Maureen Danner - 952-300-1080

Doors open 11:30 a.m. Lunch at 12:00 Show begins at 1:30 p.m.
Last day to register or cancel unless sold out: February 24
Cost Per Person: Active Member Inactive Member

$25.00 $40.00

A laugh a minute comedy with wife Linda, husband George and George’s father. These three, their neighbors
and son make for a belly rolling good time.

RESERVATION FORM

|

King and |- March 4

Check Amount: No. of Reservations
Retiree Name Spouse/Guest Name
Active Club Members - Retiree? Yes Spouse? Yes Annual Guest? Yes

Names of Guests

Retiree’s address: Street City State Zip

Phone # Cell Phone # Email

<\

Wide Begins at FortyMarch 9

Check amount $ No. Reservations
Retiree Name Spouse/Guest Name
Active Club Members - Retiree? Yes Spouse? Yes Annual Guest? Yes

Names of Guests (non-members MUST pay full quest price)

Retiree’s address: Street City State Zip

Phone # Cell Phone # Email




February 20

February dates

GROUND
HOG
February 2 DAY

February 14

Happy Prestdents’ Day!

ZingerBrg.cone



THATOLL B EShéeldbhHhed®A-YRed Wing
Friday, March 17
Coordinator: Dave Moen - 952-846-8451

Bus leaves Creekside at 10:15a.m.  Lunch at St. James Hotel: 11:45a.m. Show: 1:30 p.m.

Last day to register or cancel unless sold out: March 3 No tickets, check in at bus
Cost Per Person Active Member Inactive Member
$50.00 $75.00

Many great songs of Roy Orbison, Linda Ronstadt and Gene Pitney.

MOZART AND MEAmes Theater

Sunday, March 19 - 2:00 p.m.
Coordinator: Dean Nerdahl - 952-831-4804

Last day to register or cancel unless sold out: March 10 Tickets mailed March 12

Cost Per Person: Active Member Inactive Member

$10.00 $15.00
Dakota Valley Symphony is proud to present its talented Concertmaster and new Principal Clarinetist in a
special concert of the musical genius that is Mozart.

RESERVATION FORM

That 6l | -Blachtlthe Day
Check amount $ No. Reservations
Retiree Name Spouse/Guest Name
Active Club Members - Retiree? Yes Spouse? Yes _ Annual Guest? Yes_

Names of Guests (non-members MUST pay full gquest price)

Retiree’s address: Street City State Zip

Phone # Cell Phone # Email

Mozart and Me March 19

Check amount $ No. Reservations

Retiree Name Spouse/Guest Name

Active Club Members - Retiree? Yes

Names of Guests (non-members MUST pay full quest price)

Retiree’s address: Street City State Zip

Phone # Cell Phone # Email

Spouse? Yes Annual Guest? Yes
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2017 Control Data/Ceridian Retirees Club
Board Members

Chuck Woldum, Managing Director

Judy Moss, Assistant Managing Director & Newsletter Editor
Pat Roleff, President

Gloria Cumming, Vice President

Nancy Dostal, Secretary

Dean Nerdahl, Treasurer

Gary Polaczyk, Past President

John Janes, Computer Chair

Tom Moore, Membership Chair

Linda Hauck, Sunshine Chair and Newsletter Advisor
George Madich, Seminar Chair

Gerry Leinfelder, Advisor

Guy Moore, AARP Driving Instructor and Golf Coordinator
Dave Moen, Advisor

John Jaros, Advisor

Maureen Danner, Advisor

Andy Stanczyk, Advisor

Ron Hurst, Retirees Club Co-Founder and Consultant



Seven Deadly Sins of Gardening - Seminar
Creekside Community Center
March 21 - 9:00 a.m.
Coordinator: Judy Moss - 952-808-5540
Cost per person: $5.00 (checks not returned)
Last day to register or cancel unless sold out: March 16

New or seasoned gardeners, come and find out about mistakes commonly made in gardening so you can

avoid making them. Learn what to do instead and why. “The 7 Deadly Gardening Sins” were inspired by
JoAnne Sabin’s sense of humor, her desire to help others gardeners, and her pet peeve “Failure to Dead-
head.” JoAnne has been a U of M Extension Master Gardener in Dakota County since 2004.

Spring Luncheon - Saturday, April 1

Mystic Lake
Coordinator: Board-8526562
Doors open 11:15a.m. Lunch at 11:30 Entertainment 1:00 p.m.
Last day to register or cancel unless sold out: March 27
Cost Per Person: Active Member Inactive Member
$20.00 $40.00

Lunch will be chicken piccata, potatoes, vegetables, garden salad, rolls & butter, and Oreo cheesecake for dessert. En-
tertainment will be The Swamp Kings, a New Orleans funk/Cajun boogie, with a swamp guitar and spicy accordion.

RESERVATION FORM

Seven Deadly Signs of Gardeningarch 21
Cost Per Person: $5.00 (checks not returned)  No. Reservations

Retiree Name Spouse/Guest Name

Active Club Members - Retiree? Yes Spouse? Yes Annual Guest? Yes

Names of Guests (non-members MUST pay full guest price)

Retiree’s address: Street City State Zip

Phone # Cell Phone # Email

Spring Luncheon - April 1

Check amount $ No. Reservations
Retiree Name Spouse/Guest Name
Active Club Members - Retiree? Yes Spouse? Yes Annual Guest? Yes

Names of Guests (non-members MUST pay full guest price)

Retiree’s address: Street City State Zip

Phone # Cell Phone # Email
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How to Make a Reservation for an Event

Make Checks payable to: Ceridian Retirees Club*

Add your phone number and email address in case we need to
contact you.

Mail reservations and checks to:
Ceridian Retirees Club
Attention: (name of event or “multiple” )

3311 East Old Shakopee Road
Bloomington, MN 55425

Reminder: Please submit separatehecks for each event.

It'’s okay to mail multiple reservations in the same envelope.

* Do not make checks payable to the activity coordinator



West Side Story Saturday, April 8
Ordway, 2:00p.m.
Coordinator: Gloria Cumming - 952-881-0245

Last day to register or cancel unless sold out: March 30 Tickets mailed March 31

Cost Per Person Active Member Inactive Member
$60.00 $100.00

Maria and Tony fall in love at first sight, but they must deal with gang warfare and racial prejudices before they
can be together. Will this story have a happy ending?

The Savannah Sipping SocietWednesday, April 12
Old Log Theater
Coordinator: Pat Roleff - 952-432-9613

Doors open 11:00 a.m. Lunch at 11:30 Show begins at 2:00 p.m.
Last day to register or cancel unless sold out: April 3 No tickets, check in at the door
Cost Per Person: Active Member: $30 Inactive Member: $48

A delightful, laugh-a-minute comedy about four unique single Southern women all needing to escape the sameness of
their day-to-day routines who are drawn together by fate. This comedy tells you how their lives changed —you will be
filled with laughter, and learn about their misadventures.

RESERVATION FORM

West Side Story April 8

Check amount $ No. Reservations
Retiree Name Spouse/Guest Name
Active Club Members - Retiree? Yes Spouse? Yes Annual Guest? Yes

Names of Guests (non-members MUST pay full guest price)

Retiree’s address: Street City State Zip

Phone # Cell Phone # Email

The Savannah Sipping Societipril 12

Check amount $ No. Reservations
Retiree Name Spouse/Guest Name
Active Club Members - Retiree? Yes Spouse? Yes Annual Guest? Yes

Names of Guests (non-members MUST pay full quest price)

Retiree’s address: Street City State Zip

Phone # Cell Phone # Email




Control Data/Ceridian Retirees Club
Membership Renewal Form - 2017

Please renew on or before January 31, 2017

G2 CONTROL DATA

CERIDIAN

RETIREES CLUB

Enclose check made out to Ceridian Retirees Club

Renew:

Retiree only - $10.00

Retiree & Spouse _ $20.00

Single Retiree and Guest Membership - $20.00

Guest Membership for Single Lifetime Member $10.00

Spouse of deceased employee - $10.00
These Memberships expire on 12/31/2017
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Enclosed is my check for: $

CHECKS ONLY, please to:
Ceridian Retirees Club - Membership
3311 East Old Shakopee Road
Bloomington, MN 55425




AARP 4-HR. SMART DRIVER COURSE
Friday, April 14 - 8:00 a.m.—noon
Creekside Community Center
Coordinator: Board - 952-853-6562

Last day to register or cancel unless sold out: April 7

Cost per person:  $5.00 (checks not returned)

Instructor: Guy Moore - class limited to 35 participants

PLEASE BRING YOUR AARP MEMBERSHIP CARD (if you have one) AND YOUR DRIVER'S LICENSE

To be eligible you must have takehaoloe 8ourse. You DO NOT have to be an AARP member.

Personal Safety - seminar
Wednesday, April 18 9:00am
Creekside Community Center
Coordinator: Board - 952-853-6562

Last day to register or cancel unless sold out: April 12
Cost per person:  $5.00 (checks not returned)

Instructor Katie Swatosh, Crime Prevention Specialist, Bloomington Police, will provide insight into the issues
seniors (and others) face in helping to insure their own personal safety. Issues such as driving, safe walking,
medication cautions, outside help available, home safety, scams will be discussed.

RESERVATION FORM

AARP Smart Driver - April 14

Cost Per Person: $5.00 (checks not returned) No. Reservations

Retiree Name Spouse/Guest Name

Active Club Members - Retiree? Yes Spouse? Yes Annual Guest? Yes

Names of Guests (non-members MUST pay full quest price)

Retiree’s address: Street City State Zip

Phone # Cell Phone # Email

T

Personal Safety Seminar - April 19
Cost Per Person: $5.00 (checks not returned)  No. Reservations

Retiree Name Spouse/Guest Name

Active Club Members - Retiree? Yes Spouse? Yes Annual Guest? Yes

Names of Guests (non-members MUST pay full guest price)

Retiree’s address: Street City State Zip

Phone # Cell Phone # Email

N
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COFFEE CONCERT - Orchestra Hall
Thursday, May 11 - 11:00 a.m.
Coordinator: Gerry Leinfelder - 763-478-2486

Doors open at 9:00 a.m. for coffee and donuts. A preconcert talk in the Atrium begins at 10:15.

Cost per person: Active member: $18 Inactive member: $29
Last day to register unless sold out: May 1 Tickets mailed: May 3

Mozart Sinfonia Concertante with Erin Keefe and Matthew Lipman.

Integrative Healing Therapy - seminar
Thursday, May 18 - 9:00am
Creekside Community Center

Coordinator: Board - 952-853-6562

Last day to register or cancel unless sold out: May 9
Cost per person:  $5.00 (checks not returned)

A Fairview Home Care and Hospice speaker will review non-medicinal therapies to address anxiety, nausea,
pain and sleep. Acupressure will be demonstrated. Handouts will be provided.

RESERVATION FORM

Coffee Concert - May 11

Check amount $ No. Reservations

Retiree Name Spouse/Guest Name

Active Club Members - Retiree? Yes Spouse? Yes Annual Guest? Yes

Names of Guests (non-members MUST pay full quest price)

Retiree’s address: Street City State Zip

Phone # Cell Phone # Email

Integrative Healing Therapy - April 19

Cost Per Person: $5.00 (checks not returned)  No. Reservations

Retiree Name Spouse/Guest Name

Active Club Members - Retiree? Yes Spouse? Yes Annual Guest? Yes

Names of Guests (non-members MUST pay full guest price)

Retiree’s address: Street City State Zip

Phone # Cell Phone # Email
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